ALL that certain lot of ground situate in Center Township, Butler County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as 
follows:

BEGINNING at the Southwest corner of the property herein described at a point in the center of a forty-foot street; 
Thence North 1 deg. 14' West along Lot 7-A two hundred twenty-five (225) feet to lands of Vargo: Thence North 87 
deg. 35 1 East one hundred twenty-five (125) feet; Thence by Lot 5-A in said Plan, South 1 deg. 14' East two 
hundred twenty-five (225) feet to the center of a forty-foot street; Thence by said Street South 87 deg. 35' West one 
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to the place of beginning. Containing .64 of an acre and being Lot No. 6-A in the 
Shanor Manor Plan No. 2 as corrected and re-recorded in Rack File 9, Page 29.

BEING Parcel No.: 060-S3-C6A-0000

Being the same premises which Bridget L. Pierce, By Deed dated 07/17/2018 and recorded 07/18/2018, in the